ABB Manual Motor
Protector Application Guide
Products – Application Guidelines
UL Regulations for US Market
Contents
1. Contents
2. Application Pictures
3. Product Overview

· Suitable for Smissline busbar system up to 200A
· Busbar system
ABB 17 ABB 18
Manual Motor Protector MS116
MS116, BEA16/116, A12-30-10-84
MS116, BEA7/116, B7C-1
HK1-11
HKF1-11
UA1-120
AA1-110
BEA7/116
12644
ABB 19 ABB 20
Thermal setting range (Amps)                       3-phase horsepower ratings Catalog Number  List price
240V                  480V 600V
0.10 - 0.16  -                   -  - MS116-0.16
0.16 - 0.25  -                   -  - MS116-0.25  $129
0.25 - 0.40  -                   -  - MS116-0.40
0.40 - 0.63  -                   -  - MS116-0.63
0.63 - 1.0  -                   1/2  1/2 MS116-1.0
 1.0 - 1.6  -                   3/4  3/4 MS116-1.6
1.6 - 2.5  -                  1 1.5 MS116-2.5  $148.50
2.5 - 4.0  1/8                  2 3 MS116-4.0
4.0 - 6.3  1/4                  3 5 MS116-6.3
6.3 - 10  1/2                  5 7.5 MS116-10
8.0 - 12  1/2                  7.5 10 MS116-12  $172.50
10.0 - 16 1                  10 10 MS116-16
ACCESSORIES FOR MS116
DESCRIPTION Catalog Number  List price
1 NO & 1 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NO  Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount

 $98
Manual Motor Protector MS325
MS325
MS325, BEA26/325,
A26-30-10-84, S3-M3, CK-11
MS325-HK11
MS325-SK10
MS325-UA110
MS325-AS
BEA16/325
OTPA116A2P1
UL 580 Type E
ABB 21 ABB 22
Thermal setting range (Amps)                  3-phase horsepower ratings Catalog Number  List price
240V                  480V 600V
0.10 - 0.16  -                   -  - MS325-0.16
0.16 - 0.25  -                   -  - MS325-0.25  $144
0.25 - 0.40  -                   -  - MS325-0.40
0.40 - 0.63  -                   -  - MS325-0.63
0.63 - 1.0  -                   1/2  1/2 MS325-1.0
 1.0 - 1.6  -                   3/4  3/4 MS325-1.6
1.6 - 2.5  1/2                  1 1.5 MS325-2.5  $165
2.5 - 4.0 1                  2 3 MS325-4.0
4.0 - 6.3 1.5                  3 5 MS325-6.3
6.3 - 9.0 2.5                  5 7.5 MS325-9.0
9.0 - 12.5 3                  7.5 10 MS325-12.5  $192
12.5 - 16 5                  10 10 MS325-16
16 - 20 5                  10 15 MS325-20  $211.50
20 - 25 7.5                  15 20 MS325-25  $223.50
ACCESSORIES FOR MS325
DESCRIPTION Catalog Number  List price
1 NO & 1 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NO  Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount

S3-M3
CK-11
Manual Motor Protectionm MS45x / MS49x
MS495, BEA110/495, A95-30-11-84
HKS4-11
HK4-11
AA4-110
UA4-120
BEA75/495
SK4-11
UA4-120
AA4-110
ABB 23 ABB 24
Thermal setting range (Amps)                                   3-phase horsepower ratings Catalog Number  List price
230V                  480V 575V
 11 - 16 5                  10 15 MS450-16  $450
 14 - 20 7.5                  15 20 MS450-20  $450
 18 - 25 10                  20 25 MS450-25  $450
 22 - 32 10                  25 30 MS450-32  $450
 28 - 40 15                  30 40 MS450-40  $510
 36 - 45 15                  30 40 MS450-45  $510
 40 - 50 20                  40 50 MS450-50  $510
 11 - 16 5                  10 15 MS497-16  $450
 14 - 20 7.5                  15 20 MS497-20  $450
 18 - 25 10                  20 25 MS497-25  $450
 22 - 32 10                  25 30 MS497-32  $450
 28 - 40 15                  30 40 MS497-40  $562.50
 36 - 50 20                  40 50 MS497-50  $562.50
 45 - 63 25                  50 60 MS497-63  $562.50
 57 - 75 25                  60 75 MS497-75  $600
 70 - 90 30                  75 100 MS497-90  $615
 80 - 100 40                  75                 100 MS497-100  $690
ACCESSORIES FOR MS45x / MS49x
DESCRIPTION Catalog Number  List price
1 NO & 1 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NO  Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount